                                                        TL431X
TL431X Rev.1.2
Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                            www.semtron-micro.com
1
■FEATURE
 Voltage Reference Accuracy of 1%,0.5%
 Sink Current Capability from 1mA to 100mA
 Adjustable Output Voltage from VREF to 36V

Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                            www.semtron-micro.com
2
■ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number VREF=2.495V Package Code Handling Code Shipping
TL431AS-TRG 0.5%
TL431BS-TRG 1%
S : SOT-23 TR : Tape&Reel 3K/Reel
TL431AT-TBG 0.5%
TL431BT-TBG 1%
T : TO-92 TB : Tape&Box  2K/Box
※ SOT-23 : Only available in tape and reel packaging.      ※ TO-92 :   Only available in tape and box packaging.
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Note: The power dissipation values are based on the condition that temperature Tj and ambient temperature TA difference  is 100°C